3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTEREACE ADATTER i Rl AT R
NUMBER A | RELEASED 27AU62013 | YY | UG
B ECR-22-147211 25JUL2022 | FZ TE
21501471 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL ¢ | ECR-22-159383 ooz | F2 Lo
2150147-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150147-1 C ool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150147-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150147-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 12.29 mm [.090] g T T -1 T - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
- 2119082 -9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL R isento (@ E B R B 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
| - | 111 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S A O N N 6W ;9830}2}81@6 Q?EHEELO%E\;SEE?N& — ﬁ%
- - - , | |
TERMINAL NAME: RING AMPLIVAR R 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
4.48-5 08 mm [.176-.200 IN] 3.18-4.19 mm [.125-.165 IN] _ | 1 | 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEERERE 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .
SPECIEILATION - 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 212122 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
R 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
R Lo I I “ 222 2| 2168076-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4| 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5T
-l 21222 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 020122 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 212 |? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
19 AWG 1 124/-0.05 [.044+/- 002] 7.4 - b 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
20 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/- 0021 7.9 -l -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5
21, 22, 23 1.02+¢/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 8.4 3\ - | | 1 1 1 4-1752354-1 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-l 2|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - -] -] 2119652 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
z/\x REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 8| 8| 8] s 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 ] g
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 212122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
z/\g APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. e lefe e c168083-¢ SR, SKT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
z/\g CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1°c160985° |SCR, SKT HD LAP, Kohs, M4 X 50 co
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S B R R IR 1192371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 21222 4-22281-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B O 16052927 JHAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 | 1 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
R 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4| 4| 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
JIN -] 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 131
R 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
*WARN NG N -] 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T2 1211 71 1803064-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N EEREEEE 690474-5 BLADE, SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - { { { { T TR ST 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T EFTIRRE Lok CRIVPER SPacEh ;
N T2 2] 7-1633961-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 1|1 T-456406-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71[-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot A
T T R e o TSIANZTT3 — TE Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY OgJANEOWS % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09JANZ201 3 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e it s Decan fnd Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s i A 1] 00770 IG=2150147 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
LISHED. 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
- A |66
SEE SHEET 1
S -ttt I YPE
LBl
e MECHANTCAL
44 61+0.05 REF

— 16.84+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SEl-UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

2hTToN" DWYN_HN 09JANCOTS (D) TE Connectivity
CHK 09JAN2OT3 ) L/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09JANZ201 3 | NAME
mm M%&%yﬂ Ocean End Feed
B Applicator
@Ez PLC +- -
3 PLC +-
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +
I R A 100779 (C=2150147

EEEEEEEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 ? OFA REV C

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150147-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150147-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150147-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F
tAoUL 4. 57 mm [.180] g T ] 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAéQSEEgEEIONS 0 B 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
| - | 1|1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 41 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: RING AMPL IVAR - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
-] 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::E}Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 1 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
4.48-5.08 mm [.176-.200 IN] B3.18-4.19 mm [.125-.165 IN] T 5016602 SUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN T4
TERMINAL Hanebsd ’ ’ ~ REFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il L 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
0303 0305 -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 22 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL © 0
ST7EF ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TR T 17170 05 [ 0444/- 0021 T - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
20 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 7.9 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
21, 22, 23 1 024/-0 05 [.040+/- 0021 8 4 -1 2] 72 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
NEREEE 4-1752354-1 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M8 X 25) 41
Z/\l - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
z/\x REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ol I 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
z/\x APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 ~ lctc 1°c169985° |15CR, ST HD LAP, Kohs, M4 X S0 co
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ ] 119237179 PLATE, STRIP OUILDE 4
Z/\L - 22 4-22281-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T T 1803290~ 1 DRAG >0
NECESSARY WHER RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE Fiiip. o0 °F ~ | T[T | _1907696-3 [ STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
5. ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI EEE 755360 SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 3
’ | -] 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
N - | 1] ] 690482 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N ] 1803064-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - T 690474-5 BLADE, SLUG 7
*WARNING - -] - - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - T 1-240641-0 SPACER )
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER sl 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T e B v Rt :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T T 456406-8 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUN ]
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TTIANZ0T3 — TE Comectini
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé;i’?LEY OgJANEOWS % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09JANZ201 3 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION Sl i ocgon F1d Fee
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1| 00778 [Co2150147 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T [Mm%mMMMM%W&ﬁmmM } EE{> Tw/%D}

o MECRANTCAL

L 16.84+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
- \
/ T 18" 5UBURCT 10 CRANGE - AND THECONTROLL ING. ENGINEER NG ORGAN|Z4TION | DN 09JANZ013 .
b SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN (—)/Z/—/E/ TE COHHCCMVWY
W CHK 09JANZ20T3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: AP%éBAMEY 09JAN2OT 3 | NAME
mm S AL Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @=L ¢
POST FEED PRE FEED e e + N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @52150147
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



